Bush Primary School & Nursery Unit Holiday Closings 2023/24

	Term 1

	Date
	Holidays/Notes

	Tuesday 29th August - Friday 1st September
	Nursery Induction Arrangements for this week will be provided in June
	

	Tuesday

Wednesday 

Your child will attend on one of these mornings, this will be confirmed at Induction in June)
	29th August 2023

30th August 2023
	P1 Induction Morning (1/2 class) 9.00am – 12 noon

P1 Induction Morning (1/2 class) 9.00am – 12 noon

	Thursday 
	31st August 2023
	All pupils P1 – P7 Term commences 8.45am – 12 noon

(NO school bus or meals)

	Friday 
	1st September 2023
	All pupils P1 – P7 8.45am to normal home time (School Bus and meals available)

	Monday to Friday
	30th October 2023 – 3rd November 2023

(School reopens Monday 6th November)
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Half Term – Halloween

	Wednesday
	20th December 2023
	Christmas Holidays – Closing at 12noon

The bus will be available in the morning and at 12 noon


	Term 2

	Date
	Holidays

	Thursday  
	4th January 2024
	Term Commences 8.45am



	Thursday

Friday

Monday
	15th February 2024

16th February 2024

19th February 2024
	Half Term – School closed

Half Term – School closed

Half Term – School closed

	Monday 
	18th March 2024
	St Patrick’s Day– School closed

	Wednesday 
	27th March 2024
	[image: image2.jpg]Ay
3
A



Easter Holidays – Closing at 12noon

The bus will be available in the morning and at 12 noon


	Term 3

	Date
	Holidays

	Thursday
	11th April 2024
	Term Commences 8.45am



	Monday
	6th May 2024


	Bank Holiday - School closed



	Friday

Monday

Friday
	24th May 2024

27th May 2024

28th June 2024


	School closed 

School closed 

Term ends 12noon

The bus will be available in the morning and at 12 noon


The Department of Education have again allocated Five Exceptional Closure days for Staff Development. 

Staff only to attend on these dates

Friday 3rd November 2023, Wednesday 3rd January 2024, Thursday 15th February 2024, Wednesday 10th April 2024 & Friday 24th May 2024

Staff Preparation Tuesday 22nd August 2023 – Thursday 24th August 2023 and Tuesday 29th – Wednesday 30th August inclusive. 

